Richter Overflow and
Pressure Relief Valves
G
U
, G
U
T,
 P

(DIN 3202/F1), flanges ISO 7005-2/PN 16,
on request drilled to ASME/ANSI B 16.5/Cl. 150
Type Code
Overflow valve PRS/…
Lining
• PFA …/F
• Antistatic PFA-L …/F-L
101
DN 25 (1")
16
0
204
551
556
950/1
102
Components and materials series PRS
Pos. Benennung Werkstoffe
101 Main body Ductile cast iron EN-JS 1049/ASTM A395,
PFA-lined, optionally PFA-L
102 Body end piece Ductile cast iron EN-JS 1049/ASTM A395,
PFA-lined, optionally PFA-L
204 Plug PTFE
551 Tapered ring TFM-PTFE
556 Bearing disc TFM-PTFE
950/1 Cup spring TFM-PTFE
Richter = TM Richter Chemie-Technik GmbH
Hastelloy® = TM Haynes